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Application for OREGON ;erggson Wate; Reso:t;cess Department
" -~ YN ummer Street NE, Suite A
Permanent Water Right Transfer [ Z3 suiem, oregon 973011266

T~ (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist oirartvest

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

L] DIva
(] XInva
L1 XIna

X [wa
O] XIna

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to

be transferred? 1 List them here: G-924
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) .
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water rig{;‘t unlﬁﬁ{hg\; OWRB
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. ecelt™

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.

cgp 91 2

galem, OR

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient __ Map not included or incomplete
___ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ___ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
___ Additional signature(s) required ____Part___isincomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / /
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Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

|E D N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,

X

see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

@ N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

|Z] D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 10

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32’15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°). ¢ \Nﬂﬁ
od DY O
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RMAN

L bt Ll T -I) A S
one water right for up to 1 cfs)

Types of change proposed:
[ ] Place of Use [] character of Use & Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0(2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2b by $1090 andenter » » » » » » » » » »» » » » »» » » » » »» | 2|0

Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0
3 | Multiplyline3bby $610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » »» »»» »» » »» |30

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[[INo:entero [X] Yes: enter $480 for the 1% well to be added or changed 480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?

No: enter 0 [_] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 1_(4b)
4 Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4| 480
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
E No: enter O on line 5

l:l Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonlineS» » » » » » » » » »» » » » »

If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply

5 5c by $410, thenenteronlineS » » » » » » » » » » » » » »» »» »» » » » | 5]0

6 | Add entries on lines 1 through5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6| 1840

Is this transfer:

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327

[ ] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »

7 | If no box is applicable,enterOQonline7» » » » » » »» » »» »» » » » » » » 7l 0

8 | Subtractline7fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee: 8| 1840

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Forirrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs <100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).
- i i — SE———— - =

[ E T oA

BT R TR L

i

Base Fee (includes change to one well)

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $480andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » .2 a1 lhe OWR
L 4

lm PO
A=A Lml

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substituti(m?‘

$990.00

FEB 21 2025
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
DANIEL WEHRMAN AND SANDRA WEHRMAN TRUST 541-990-3096

ADDRESS FAX NO.

23737 SW NEWLAND ROAD

cITy STATE ZIP E-MAIL

WILSONVILLE OR 97070 DANIELWEHRMAN @ MSN.COM

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
LYNN D. GReeN, EVREN NORTHWEST, INC. 503-452-5561 503-849-5895
ADDRESS FAX NO.

40 SE 24™ AVENUE 503-452-7669

cITy STATE ZIP E-MAIL

PORTLAND OR 97214 LYNNG @ EVREN-NW.COM

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

Applicants wants to transfer a ground water POA identified by application no. G1032, permit no. G924, and
certificate no. 27501 from its listed POA which is a 319-ft domestic well whose Water Supply Well Report is
CLAC 3736 (CLAC 2736 is a scrivener's error) to the proposed POA which is a 420-ft-deep well installed in
January 2019 whose new installation log is CLAC 74697. Installed in December 1955, CLAC 3736 was
replaced by the existing well due to impacts to CLAC 3736 related to a release from an underground storage
tank. Coincident with this transfer, applicants want to correct a scrivener's error by changing the source
aquifer from alluvial to basalt aquifer. The Water Supply Well Reports suggest the original well CLAC 3736,
and current well CLAC 74697 were both completed in basalt aquifers.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

Check One Box

E By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

B | affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[] 1 affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

Received DY OWRD
FEB 21 202°

Salem, OR
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By my signature below, 1 confirm that | understand:

* Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper:

* Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination {DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additlonal fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050,

e Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right {OAR 690-380-6010).

» Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050{4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

affirm that the i

tion contained in this application is true and accurate,

Daniel Wehrman and Sandra Wehrman Living Trust 2/ ?25
[Appllcant signature Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date

Applicant signature Print Name ({and Title if applicable) &te /

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
lacated? PX] Yes [ | No*

*if NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent {and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individualsfentities to which the
water right{s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that opply:

DX The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

(1 The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspandence should be sent to this [andowner.

[1 Both the receiving tandowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landewner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands In this transfer application in the process of being sold? [_] Yes No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner infogatiﬁivuéﬂe by OWF\D
below. If you do not know who the new [andowner will be, then a request for assignment will have gE ed for

at a later date. FER 91 2025
if a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, ‘
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see: Salem’ OF{
httns: /fwww, oreann nov/owrd fMWRDFor msPOH iransfer Froperly rdimatiions.pui

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME PHONE NOD. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

cry ' STATE ZIp E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant [] Receiving Landowner

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form~ Page 5 of 10 TACS



D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

ary STATE ZIP

[:I Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Ty STATE rdld

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
aTy STATE ZIP
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
cTy STATE 2iP

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2028

Salem, OR
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INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add additional lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following

instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

® Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
OR
e Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

e Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
OR
e Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Microsoft Word 2007

Once the application has
been unlocked, you may:

add additional rows to
tables using the Table
tools, and '
select and copy the
pages of Part 5 and
paste as many additional
- sets of Part 5 pages as
needed at the end of the
application.

After ediﬁng, re-lock'_the
document to enable
checkboxes to work.

e Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click

Stop Protect

* Torelock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

e Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the “Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms” in the “Editing restrictions” section on the right-hand list of options.

e To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to

assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

* Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, -mark-threugh any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as

necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).

® You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

Received by OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 27501

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 0.02 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last

five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA il

K%

Rng | se

poa cLac | DX Authorized

CLAC3736 |2 S 1 E 31D SE SE’ 1700 | 823 feet
3736 [] proposed

POA CLAC | L] Authorized

CLAC74697 |2 'S |1 E |31D| SE  SE | 1700 | 868 feet
74697 X Proposed

[] Authorized
[[] proposed

] Authorized
[] proposed

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

[:] Place of Use (POU) |:| Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
[[] character of Use (USE) X] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
D Point of Diversion (POD) ’:] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] substitution (SUB)

[] surface water POD to Ground Water [[] Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Wwill all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

@ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.
Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions.

Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 27501

List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES l"fobo ad The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portlon of the water right that will be changed. Chaﬂs"es (see 7 are made.
| ; POD(s) or “CODES” from _ POD(s)/
it |4 Gvt | Type of USE previous : Gvt POA(s) to
Twp | Rng | Sec % %  [Taxlotjlotor| Acres | listed on Pg:\f:x:::e Pg::i:y page) Twp | Rng | Sec A ax Lot|Lot or| Acres ﬂewJ:: =0 be used Pg::iew

i I b b DECe i Certificate % : DLC (from
| : Ao ~ |from Table 1) : . | Table 1)

POA CLAC ‘ e
2|S(1|E31D| SE | SE {1700 3.0 |IRRIGATION 3736 1958 POA 2|S|1|E|(31D| SE | SE | 1700 3.0 CLAC 1958
: 47697

TOTAL ACRES: 3.0

TOTAL ACRES: 3.0

Additional remarks:

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025 s
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Certificate # 27501
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [_] Yes [] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

‘ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #
Surface water primary Certificate #

R

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

E Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx
AND/OR

I:I Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Received by OWRD
14615 - FEB 21 2025
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EVREN Northwest, Inc.

Environmental and Natural Resource Consulting

Attachment 2
Water Supply Well Reports

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025
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; Wil ¥ e= , _ .
< 7o Original, and h s - 4 1%5 %TER WELL DRILLERS REPORT | Do Not state wet o. 2./~ 90 /4 1[/
Dl mt e~ DEC 1 STATE OF OREGON | Fin =
SA OREGON
r\ 1 s~ e = /C A G
() OWNER: " a1 c1gy O (10) WELL TEST L} |
Name es Was a pump test made? Yes o es, by whom? ,."
Address 11156 Sw. 64 A‘V& Yield: gal/min, With—— £t draw down affer hrs.
' E] " " " " P ;J
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:  ©'°>% preer— Zom ] 4
County Owner’s number, if gny— Shut-in Dressure ......-. Ibs. per square inch. -3
R. F. D. or Street No. v | Baller test — 10y Epm with __B¥ drawdown |

Bearing and distance from section or subdjvisi

Q'ME OF WORK (check):

New well g Deepening [] Reconditioning 7 Abandon [
_~+-<pandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11

OPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT:

e il
Temperature of water SPU Was a chemical analysis made? [] Yes Q No

Was electric log made of well? [] Yes [ENo

(11) WELL LOG:

Diameter of well, __Q._.,...... inches.

Total depth 27 Q ft. Depth of completed well 319 £t
¥ormation: Describe by color, structure, and

, character, size of material and
shaw thickness ofu.qu!mcmdthe kind and nature ofﬂumateﬂulhmch
mpenetmted h at least one eatry for each change of formation.

o _ftto 45 re%clﬁ% . )
45" 250 " redisnbIO

_ ¢ [X Industrial [J Municipa.. it g}fﬁry & .
n [] TestWell [] Other . mg pug “’” i O 250 300 : bromn rock
300" 319 " black rock gquiier
) CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed : N
eaded [ Welded i/ -
G?:‘}‘ Diameter from to = G
FROM .~ ft to ft. Diam. Wwall| of Bore ft. ££ . =
4L ” ﬁ’b 5 m 280 ”» ” - -
Type and size of shoe or well ring ~ | Size of gravel: - : - . - o
Deseribe Joint __ , welded joint " i “Received by OWHRHD _
(1) PERFORATIONS: . : FEB 21 7 -
“TTypé of perforator used none . "
!‘b! perforations in., length, by i » Cnln A
4 £t to £t pert per foot No. of rows " = oo — O
" " ” n on » " T - - .
" " ” ”» n " - pe
—(- ewt " Ch woom om hTh T W =y = o —
i . e -
\ﬂims: _ e -
Give Manufacturer's Name, Model No. and Slu no n@ " .
% P n
'Q CONSTRUCTION: . "
Was a surface sanitary seal provided? [] Yes (XNo To whxt depth £t. " ’
Were any strata sealed agalnst pollution? (] Yes [ No =TS Ground elevation at well site Toal Shve et e Tava,
If yes, note depth of strata 1 Work started AT 5 19 Completed 19
FROM it. to : e £t )
= = %1~ 4 | Well Driller’s Statement:

” "

METHOD OF SEALING

— pipe driven into To ok

(9) WATER LEVELS: '
Depth at which water was first found .6 5 _ o
Standing level before perforating ﬁ

Standing level after perforatgs® U1 O level 284t

7z ;ﬁ_,,

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME Millard G. Welch
(Person, firm, or corporation)

{I'ypﬁ or printed) -

Address 2115 N.W, 272 nd Ave giq3ghoro
Driller’s well number

| (Signed] L ——
License No. 148 Dated . DeC.9. . 19..85




STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765) F
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form

SKYLES DHILMNG INC.

CLac 1497
WELL ID#L _ 129647
START CARD# _W1041702

(1) OWNER: Well Number. 02 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name 3 H County  Clackamas  lattude  Longitude
Add —David Ollison Township 26QUTHNorS. Range _ {EAST E or W. of WM.
£ ress Zﬂalsw_ﬂmlind Rd o = Section 31D SE 4 SE 11
ty __Wilsonville OR 2P 87070 | taxiot g1700 Lot Block Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Street Address of Well (or nearest address) M
ENewWet [IDeepening  [Ateraton (repair R | WIE B enment | _ Wilsonville, OR
A :
(3) DRILL METHOD: e e it —
[X]Rotary Air [CRotary Mud [Jcable JAN 2|£Amg Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
(Xjother Holte: (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(4) PROPOSED USE: OVH?D Depth at which water was first found 329’
[X] Domestic [JCommunity Oindustrial Imigation
[JThermal [Dinjection [JLivestock [CJother From To Estmated Flow Rate | SWL
329 420 7 29
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: . 3
Special Construction approval [ ]Yes [XINo Depth of Completed Well 419 ft
Explosives used [ ]Yes [X]No Type Amount
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From To Material From To |sacks orpounds (1 2) WELL LOG: G slaisi
10 0! 143|Bentonite 143| 0|73 Sacks "
7.6 143 | 296 |Calculated 63 Sacks Material From To SWL
6 | 206] 420 Topsoil, brown ol 1
Cement 296| 279/6S5acks | Clay, brown 1 5
Calculated 5 Sacks Clay, brown gritty 5| 13
Basalt, brown weathered 13 28
How was seal placed: Method [ JA X8 [Jc [Op [IE Basalt, gray & brown soft 28 62
[x]Other ' Basalt, multicolored soft broken 62| 69
Backfil placedfrom _~ fito  ft  Material Basalt, browns & gray porous 69 83
Gravel placedfrom _ fito  ft  Sizeof gravel MLQM“ 83 87
(6) CASINGILINER: \Basalt, mc fractured & porous 87| 101
Diameter From To Gauge | Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Basalt. gray & brown fractured 101 124
Casing: 6 +2 | 296 .250| [X O X O rown & Wi 124
W I L] @fﬁmmw 136 | 139
_ o O O L ||Basalt brownish-gray 139 147
Liner: 45 | 19 419 % 0 3 X] | |Basalt, gray & brown wigreen very 147
- W B U | |fractured 173
Drive Shoeused  [linside  [JOusside  (X]None Basalt, me porous & fractured 173 | 184
Final location of shoe(s) Basalt, gray w/ibrown @times 184
. orous & fractu 3
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ek by s — mﬂs
(EPaticains MR figgy , Basalt, mc softporous &  _ 205
EJerens T et fractured FEB 9 T[2026] 213
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner R
400 | 418 M1/8x3 | 98 E % Continued on next page Salem DR
0 0 Date started 1/11/2019 Completed 1/24/2019
O O {unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
El ] | certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
. N - ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour standards. Materials and information reported above are true to the best of my
[JPump [JBailer [X]Air [[1Flowing Artesian knowiedge and beji
WWC Number 41715
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed Date 1/24/2019
75 418 | 050hr. Skyles Drilling, Inc.
40 410 0.25 hr. (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
33 400 0.25 hr. 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
TDS Amount 63 ppm _ performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. Al work

Temperature of Water o Depth Artesian Flow found

Was a water analysis done? [X]Yes Bywhom SDI. lron EFQE
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too litte
[(satty [IMuddy [Jodor [|Colored [ ]Other

Depth of strata:

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction siandanis. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number
LT " —

Signed e Date 1/24/2019
Skyles Drilling, Inc.

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

14615




STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form —Sﬁa

(1) OWNER: Well Number: (12 .

city __ Wilsonville State QR Zip 97070
(2) TYPE OF WORK:

[CINewWell  [JDeepening []Alteration (rerR EER| Y B fBandonment

SKYLES DRILLING, INC,

CLAC .74 @97

WELLID#L 129847

START CARD# W1041702
Page 2

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County Clackamas Latitude Longitude
Township 28§ QUTH N or S. Range 1EAST E or W. of WM.

Section 31D _SE 174 _SE 174

Taxlot Q1700 Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 23737 SW Newland Rd,

Wilsonville, OR

10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
(3) DRILL METHOD: AR ft. below land surface. Date
[JRotary Air [CJRotary Mud [Jcable JAN 2 SCZ‘O“&' Arteslan pressure Ib. per square inch, Date
Oth
Clother (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(4) PROPOSED USE: Depth at which water was first found
[[JDemestic [C]community Cindustrial owmgaﬁon
[JThermal Oinjection [[] Livestock [Jother From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval [ ]Yes [ |No Depth of Completed Well ft.
Explosives used []Yes [JNo Type Amount
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From To Material From To |sacksorpounds (1 2) WELL LOG: Gitind alvton
Material From To SWL
bro een ve 213
fractured 225
B gray & brown loose 225 | 251
Basalt, gray & brown broken 251 257
How was seal placed: Methed [JA []8 [Jc [Jo [Oe Basalt, brown & red porous & 257
[Cother fractured 262
Backfill lacedfrom _____ ft.to  f.  Material Basalt, gray & brown broken 262 | 265
Gravel placedfrom __ ft.to _ fL.  Size of gravel Basalt, red & brown broke 265 | 273
(6) CASINGI/LINER: Basalt, gray & brown fractured 273 | 278
Diameter From To Gauge | Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Basalt, qray 279 295
Casing: b o B O | |Basalt, brownish-gray 295 | 297
I O g O ||Basalt, gray & brown fractured 297
0 O O O @times 321
_ g 0O 0O O ||Basalt grayfractured 321 | 334 328
Liner: 0 O O O ||Basalt aray & brown porous & 334
: -4 4 O O |lfractured 337| 329
Drive Shoeused  [Jinside  [JOutside [ INone Basalt, dark gray fractured 337 | 364] 329
Final location of shoe(s) Basalt, gray & brown porous & 364
REENS: fractured 413| 239
(1) PERFORATIONSH GRS Basalt, brown & gray loose porous 443 | 420| 329
[Orerforatons Method 5 e x ix ]
[Oscreens Type Material Filled in 1' Heceven EJ? OWRD
Slot Tele/pipe _
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner t‘? [:H 81 2Nk
E E T L2 b ™Y ¥ ] =™ J
0O 0 Date started , : CONW 112412019
O O (unbonded) Water Well Co r Certification:
= | = 1 certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my
CPump [ Bailer Clair [JFlowing Artesian | knowledge and beljpt. : {
WWC Number {715
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed Date 1/24/2019
Skyles Drilling, Inc.
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
| accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature of Water Depth Artesian Flow found performed during this time s in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Was a water analysis done? [ ]Yes Bywhom construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Did any strata contain water not suitabie for intended use? || Too little WWC Number 200§

[(Isaty [Imuddy [Jodor [JColored [ Other
Depth of strata:

Signed L‘L“; >‘<——J—

Date 1/24/2019
Skyles Drilling, Inc.

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER



STATE OF OREGON CLAC 78034 WELL LD. LABEL# L
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # [222014
(as required by ORS 537.545 & 537.765 and OAR 690-205-0210) 6/23/2023 ORIGINAL LOG #

Page 1 of 3

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD.

First Name DANIEL Last Name WEHRMAN

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

i”’“Pa“Y e s e County cLACKAMAS Twp 200 S N/S Rangel00 E  E/WWM
. WITSONVILLE T 707070 ?:c N;:l = biE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Eax Lot 1700
J;_T—_L—F—__-_" R T e T ax Map Number ot
(2) TYPE OF WORK D ew Well D Deepening D onversion - § ; " or 4534850000 DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) [X r—]Abandonmcnt{ complete 5a) i 5
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Long or -122.72386800 DMS or DD
From To  Gauge Stl_Piste Wid Thrd (e Street address of well () Nearest address
Casing:| [ ] [ [ 51 £l L 23737 SW NEWLANDE ROAD, WILSONVILLE, OR 97070
Material From To _Amt sacks/lbs
Seal:| [ |
(3) DRILL, METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Rotary Air [ |Rotary Mud | _|Cabl Cable Mud Date  SWL(psi) + SWI(fl)
EI S D . ” |:| 2 DAuger D e Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
Reverse Rotary Othcr NONE USED Completed Well
(4) PROPOSED USE .Dﬂmrﬁic Dlmganon DCommunjty Flowing A.ﬁesian'.’D Dry Hole?
Dlndustnal/ Commericial D Livestock D Dewatering IWATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
[ hermal [ Jinjection [_] Other SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard | _|(Attach copy)
Depth of Completed Well ft.
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt [bs
[ I |
Calculated
L | | ]
Calculated (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method D A DB DC DD DE Material From To
ther
Backfill placed from f. to ft. Material
Filter pack from ft.to ft. Material Size
Explosives used: D Yes Type Amount
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Proposed Amount  96.00 Sacks Actual Amount106.00 Sacks
(6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner + From To  Gauge Stl_Plstc Wid Thrd B
‘e (3 ¢ Seeivad b,
LS. (3 L] e — - OWweR
(< L] 2me FEH o 3
L) () 3 L EWIV
O () TR e i
Shoc[ ] Inside [ JOutside [ |Other  Location of shoe(s) Dadledh e
Temp mm@m Dia From +D To r
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method
Screens Type Material Date Started6/202023 Completed 6/21/2023
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Sernfslot  Slot  #of  Tele/
Screen Liner  Dia  From 1o width _length _slots _pipe size (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

O Pump () Bailer O Air

Yield gal/mm _ Drawdown __ Drill s

O Flowing Artesian
Duration (hr)

°F Lab analysis DY:S By

Temperature
Water l-:;p.l.'llity concerns? Dch (describe below) TDS amount 46.3 ppm
Tom To Description Amoun nits

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Malterials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number Date

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 1273 Date 62372023

Signed  FLOYD SIPPEL (E-filed)
Contact Info (optional) ‘

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT \
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF C OMPLEFTNi)F (TKSFmeion:
i Ty

New exempt use wells must be submitted with a map and recording fee.



Page 2 of 3

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - CLAC 78034 WELAL - LANELRY
continuation page START CARD # (222014
6/23/2023 ORIGINAL LOG #
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water Quality Concerns
Dia  + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd From To Esatiptica YOI
e
s
R L
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(fi)
BORE HOLE SEAL p—
Dia From To Material From To Amt [bs
| | ] ]
Calculated
I I I ]
Calculated
[ [ | J
C 1. 1at,
[ | | |
Calculated
Frfg‘ = EOA CKMateria.l Size (11) WELL LOG
Material From To
(6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner Dia + From To  Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd
) aNeiwgm
() () eReIEQE
OHe SEL IR gE
@) " Ll sdiy )
T oneinlln
) MET(WgE
eNe L] aEe - —
ome onofullm
Q) QO = ~AIRT
Betaven Jy vt
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS EE B9 7S
Perff Casing/ Screen Scrw/slot ~ Slot #of  Teles
Screen Liner  Dia From To width length _ slots pipe size Sale TR Gﬁ
Comments/Remarks
.. i . . This 6-inch well was 320 ft. with a static water level of 294 feet. The well was
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour abandoned using bentonite, screened and poured from 320 fi to 4 ft. The casing
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) was cut off 4 inches below a concrete slab. A cement cap was placed from 4 ft
to flush with the concrete floor. 106 bags of bentonite & 1 sack cement were
used to abandon this well. Original well log was not located for this well.
Abandonment done with Special Standards were approved by Tommy Laird of
WRD.




Page 3 of 3

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - Map with location CLAC 78034
identified must be attached and shall include an approximate
scale and north arrow

Received by OWRD

6/23/2023
}Map of Hole FEB I T 2075
Salem, OR
OREGCON
Oregon Water Resources Department :
WELL LOCATION MAP 725 Summer St NE, Salem OR 97201
This map is supplemental to the WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (S021988-0900 == poeoeme
LOCATION OF WELL Startcard: 222014
Latitude: 4534850000  Datum: WGS84 . "
Longitude: -122 72386800 Printed: June 23, 2023
Townshileange!Secﬁu arar-Cainiar Sectioe CISCLAIMER: This map is intended to rapresant the
W2 00S1.00E31SESE approimiate jocbon the well It is ot intended to
Addfess of Well- be D:iﬁst'm: @5 SuUMvEy S0CUTEE N Sy Mmanner.
23737 SW NEWLANDE ROAD, WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 PSR St

wrop

SESEiw"9000014 §

SWSW




EVREN Northwest, Inc.

Environmental and Natural Resource Consulting

Attachment 3
Transfer, Evidence of Use Affidavit

Received OY OWRD
FEB 2% 2025

Qalem, OR



" . " OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
Application for Water Right ikt ey

Transfer — S o
Evidence of Use Affidavit DA S

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spading.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )

. ) ss
County of CLACKAMAS)

|, DANIEL WEHRMAN, in my capacity as JOINT HOLDER OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE # 27501 AND CO-OWNER OF THE APPURTENANT
LAND DESCRIBED IN WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE #27501,

mailing address 211 NE CHERRY LANE, ALBANY, OR 97321

telephone number (541)990-3096, being first duly sworn depose and say: Recevveo b?sf" OWRD
1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): FEB ?} 1 2021’-,
X Ppersonal observation [J professional expertise
2. |attest that: Saie‘m-’ OR
Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 27501; OR
[CJ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:
. Gov't Lot Acres
Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec Y% % or DLC P )
27501 2 S 1 E wMm 31 SE SE 3.0
OR
[0 confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR
[J Partorall of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: {Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[0 Thewaterright is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[0 waterhas been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # {For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 3 TACS

14615 -




(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): IRRIGATION OF 3.0 ACRES OF HOLLY ORCAHRD AND PERSIMMONS
TREES

4. | understand thatif | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
i gnts, my application will be eonsidered incomplete.

2L~ RS

Signature of Affiant Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 12 day of H"’V‘U ¥,20 25
7

RYAN REID RICHARDS Ho 2 Z A

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON “" Notary Public for Oregon
T COMMISSION NO. 1017694
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, My Commission Expires: _UJc {3 2935

Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

X Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water

®  Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

®  Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

®  Farmers Co-op sales receipt
LI Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ®  Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
] Aerial photas containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph awater right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

0SU ~www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

L] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 3 TACS

Received DY OWRD
FEB 91 2025
galem, OR




INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

DBtMA;Z- oz

— / é) 5
2 a®

/

NN YN

Received by OwRD
"EB 21 2025

Salem, OR

14615 -




- INVQICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SWNEWLAND RD,
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

Diaté .ﬁ/z.u/zz L
7/

. féggﬁ-ZD >N ;;EZWézn AR D S

Thankyou,

—_——— . — - o ———

®
peceived Y oW
cgB 9118

galem, OF




INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

&c.-a ey P/A.éuf 4)/:2:-:4 7475

&g_ﬂ- i« I/Mlé:n? 7D /ﬁ/pu. ¥

2 REFD . H;“_y

Thank you,

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025
Salem, OR

14615 -




INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

Thank you,

(-

peceived bY OWRD
FEB 232005

Salem, OR



INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

oue_ipfl frozz

mankyos. QY —/&6, e 1

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025

Salem, OR

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 207°

'Salem, OR
14615 -



INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

Thankyou, ... .

Received by OWRD
FEB 9} 2025

Salem, OR




INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

Date___// t/ai gég

)
.DNATZD /2 ST /‘490%.5 aﬂ/oc.;c.
Ctlir RC 4/ .414.4»/\{ 2

2 P
/80 TR g p sl

Thank you ™

7 ;

14615 -



INVOICE
FARM PRODUCTS SOLD
DAN & SANDY WEHRMAN
23737 SW NEWLAND RD.
WILSONVILLE, OR 87070

Dfmuz%fé;;

, ég.'v T A4 2 Qz:xz«"jé -
- . C_ Y -
o

P A—

Thank ot .

. Received by QWRD
- FEB-g3-2025
SQalem, OR



OREGON PP

i Réceived by QWRD
- FEB 21 2025
E’%?i%‘%%”é‘ﬁﬂé S L Salem, OR

Date Recelved {Date Stamp Here)

OWRD Over—the-Counter Submlssion Receipt

_ Applinant Name(s]&Address._b/}i/’H / / f gﬁ/?d; /7 K, //f jJ /7}777/ /7 %fjé'
B35 MW My //mw@ /4?/1 Uit Sihy /// [% & 75976/
Tl‘ansactmn’f‘vpe' 77/,7/? ?—% il
Faes Recewed 5 _Z (S/C/ 69 05) |
 Dlecash, 'taéhack CheckNo. /)" / sl |
S Name[s)nncheck EV’//Z/J /I/Ww/j_‘ /f’Z<~

.Thank you for your submlssmn Oregon Water Resuurces Depar’cment (Department) staff will
_ -revxew your subrmttal as'soon as possthle. -

- Ifyour submission is datarmmed to be complete, you will recewe a rece:pt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgemem: letter statmg your, submittal is complete.

If determmed ta be incomplete, your submission and the accumpanymg fees wil he returned wrth
i explanatlon of daﬁc!enctes that must be addressed in order for the submittal 1o he accepted.

If you have any questions, please feal free to contact the Depar’cment‘ § Customer Ser\nce staff
at-503-886-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely, I
OWRD Customer Semce Staff

: Submnssmn recelved hv / ]ﬂ/]é/ / [L’//( W/)

(Name af OWRD stdﬁi

Instructinhs for UWED staffs

o Complete this Submission Regelpt and make two (2} coples PIaca one.copy w?th the check/cash; and p[aca
the other copy with the submisslon (le,, the application or other dncument)

. Dat&stamp all pages. (NGTE Da notstamp check) ~ , ‘ :
s Glve 'thzs oflglnal Submission Recelpt to the applicant. . L . 1 4 61 5 -
s . Record Submission Recelpt Informatian on the “RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER” log sheet

». Fold and put one copy of the Submission Recalpt with check/cash Into the Safs slot, Place the other co py of
the Subm:ssinn Receipt with submission [crpp.’fcatmn/ather document) in the top drawer of filing cahinet,



OREGON I SIS
AT TR S ‘Received by OWRD

- FEB 91.2075 .

WATEH RESOURCES
DEFARTMENT Salem, OH

" Duate Received (Dafe Stamp Here)

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submlssion Receipt

A}Jpﬂﬂantj\!ﬂmﬂ[s) & Address: ZMm /,/ 4. %ﬁd/’%, [4]7 /7}777//) W%SZZ:
Wil /) Qb ilain . Azbé W Y/2V) /// 5% 4?7&’@
Transac’l:mn 'I‘ype- 7‘7/“ 744 Q—,é/./
Faps Recemed 8 / &C/ & dZ)
| 1 cash , 'Bii@hauk Cher;kl'\ln //1 75"’3 -
T ety on cheake E3/17) A/Ww,z% /m -

.Thank yau for' your S[Ihl’l’llSS!On Oregon Water Resuurces Dapartment (D epartment) staff will

. re.wew your suhmn?tal 85 5001 a5 possthla,

A,

- Fyour suhmlssmn is detanmned ta he complete, you will receive a receipt forthe feas  paid and
an ac:knowledgement }eﬁer statmgyour suhmﬂ:tal is nomplete '

If determmed to be Incomplete, your submission and the accompanymg fees Wil be returned with
. a|n axplanation of dafi clenclas that musk he addressed in order forthe submittal to ba accepted.

iFyou ha\re any questlons, please feal frea ’co contact the Department’s C.ustcmer Semce staff
abSDS»QSE—USDl or 503-985-DS‘.’LU h :

- Sincerely, SR
OWRD Customer Service Staff

- Suhmissmn recaivad by _ /) ﬂMé/ / MW/}

{Name uf OWRD staﬁﬂ

B

Instructions for OWRD staff:

» Completethis Subtmission Regeipt and make two (2) capms Placa ang mpy wrl:h the chack/cagh; and pIa::a
the other copy with the suhmisstun {Le., the application or other dar:ument)

. Date-stamp all pages. {NGTE' Do nni‘si’amp check) ™ . .
o Give this oflglnal Submission Retelpt tothe applicant, - ' - - 1461 5 = =
» . Recard Subrmlsslon Necelp Inforimation on the “RECEIVED OVER THE CUUNTEH” log sheat, o
a. Fold and put one capy nf the Submission Rece!pt w’rth nhau‘kfcash into the Safl sInt Place the other copy of

__—Eknﬁnhmlh.dnh [ TR v LN TN T Y



February 19, 2025

Scott Grew

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

7 for
‘ i [V R E N N ﬂ R i H w [ STg Main Office: PO BOX 14488, Portland, Oregon 97293
= Main Tel: (503) 452-5561 / E-Mail: ENW@EVREN-NW.com

environmental natural resource consultants Offices in Portland and Bend Oregon

Received by OWRD
FEB 21 2025

Water Right Permit No. G-924 Salem, OR

RE: Permanent Water Right Transfer

Daniel Wehrman and Sandra Wehrman Trust Property
23737 SW Newland Road, Wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Mr. Grew:

Attached (Attachment 1) please find an application for Permanent Water Right Transfer
pertaining to a ground water Point of Appropriation (POA) identified by application no. G1032,
permit no. G-924, and certificate no. 27501. Applicants Daniel Wehrman and Sandra Wehrman
want to transfer the listed POA, which is a 319-ft domestic well whose new installation log is CLAC
3736 (CLAC 2736 is a scrivener's error) to the proposed POA, which is a 420-ft-deep well installed
in January 2019 whose new installation log is CLAC 74697.

Installed in December 1955, CLAC 3736 is no longer used at the site and was formally abandoned
in June 2023.! The well abandonment as part of cleanup work related to a release from an
underground storage tank. When the well was determined to have been impacted by the UST

release, the well was replaced by a the existing 420-ft-deep well (CLAC 74697).

Coincident with this transfer, applicants want to correct another scrivener's error by changing the
source aquifer from alluvial to basalt aquifer. Well installation logs (Attachment 2) suggest the

original well CLAC 3736, and current well CLAC 74697 were both completed in basalt aquifers.

PENW. July 17, 2023. Water Well Abandonment (CLAC 78034).



EVREN Northwest, Inc.

Environmental and Natural Resource Consulting

As required for this transfer, an evidence of use affidavit is attached as Attachment 3. Should you

have any questions, please do not hesitate to phone me at 503-452-5561.

Kind regards,

Y

Lynn D. Green

Water Rights Certification No. 90967
EVREN Northwest, Inc. 6/30/2025

Attachments

Attachment 1 — POA Transfer Application Package
Attachment 2 — Water Supply Well Reports
Attachment 3 — Transfer, Evidence of Use Affidavit

hitps-/ievrennw-my.sharepoint.com/personallynng_evren-nw_com/Documents/ENW Data/ENW/Projects/114(0)(Universal Applicators-
Oregon)2019/19002(Ollison Estate-23737 SW Newland Rd. WMWHQYOG(BWUDVPOA -Transfer/Cover Letter/241125(OWRD)POA Transfer-itr(V03).docx
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